
A p r i l  1 3 ,  2 0 2 3

TPAC Presentation 
Mariana Chavez-Vazquez – CIP Deputy Director

CIP ProgramFirst Amendment to the 
Master Consultant Agreement

for Owner’s Advisor Services for the 
Digested Sludge Dewatering Facility Project



Digested Sludge Dewatering Facility – Progressive Design 
Build Project  $132 M

2

17% Construction Complete
Expected Completion by Fall 2025

2022 National Excellence Award 
DBIA (Cogen) 



Progressive Design Build - Delivery Model

3

Owner Advisor (Brown and Caldwell)  

CONSTRUCTION,
COMMISSIONING 
& ACCEPTANCE

DESIGN,
GMP 

DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT 
ALTERNATIVES

BASIS OF 
DESIGN 
REPORT,

PERMITING 
SUPPORT

DB 
PROCUREMENT 

SUPPORT

TECHNICAL 
AND DESIGN 

REVIEWS, 
ASSISTANCE 
WITH GMP

NEGOTIATION

CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT,

STARTUP 
ASSISTANCE

POST-
CONSTRUCTION 

SUPPORT

Design Builder (Walsh Constructors)

Owner (City – Principal Engineer ESD)  

PROJECT 
IMPLEMENTATION 

& PLAN

QUALIFY DB 
(RFQ), 

SHORTLIST DB

REVIEW RFP, 
INTERVIEW, & 

SELECT DB

PRELIMINARY 
PHASE, GMP 

NEGOTIATION

OVERSEE 
CONSTRUCTION, 
COMMISSIONING 
& ACCEPTANCE

HANDOVER TO 
OPERATIONS

Project Manager On Site (Stantec) Project Manager On Site (Brown and Caldwell)



Recommendation

Approve the First Amendment to the Master Consultant 
Agreement with Brown and Caldwell to provide project 
management, construction management and 
engineering support services during construction as 
owner’s advisor for the 7758 – Digested Sludge 
Dewatering Facility Project at the San José-Santa 
Clara Regional Wastewater Facility from the date of 
execution through March 31, 2027, in an initial total 
amount not to exceed $9,6400,000, subject to the 
appropriation of funds.

4


	First Amendment to the �Master Consultant Agreement�for Owner’s Advisor Services for the �Digested Sludge Dewatering Facility Project
	Digested Sludge Dewatering Facility – Progressive Design Build Project  $132 M
	Progressive Design Build -  Delivery Model
	Recommendation

